	<b>No. EDN-H (21) F (9) 07/2</b> Directorate of Higher Educa Himachal Pradesh Telephone Number: 0177-2653 E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com	ation 120,2653386 Exter	
	Dated:Shimla-171001	the	September, 2017
From: -	The Director of Higher Edu Himachal Pradesh	cation	शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हिंगप्र
То	All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh		
Subject: -	Regarding proceeding of the meeting held on 23/08/2017 at 12:30 P.M. under the Chairmanship of Worthy Chief Secretary in his chamber at Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-4 regarding CWP No. 13/2015 Court of its own motion Vs. State of H.P.		
Memo:	Please find enclosed herew	ith a copy of p	roceeding of the meeting held
on 22/08/2	or at 19:00 PM under the	Chairmanchin	of Worthy Chief Secretary

on 23/08/2017 at 12:30 P.M. under the Chairmanship of Worthy Chief Secretary, Government of Hiamchal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

You are, therefore directed to issue neceessary directions to all Educational Institutions including Private Educational Institutions under your control to constitute a Nadal Agency to strictly monitor the implemanetation of drug trafficking laws in the State by involving all stakeholders, agencies and departments of Government including Department of Health and Medicine, Social Welfare, Home and NGO's etc. and dsplay holdings in their premises in respect of ill effects of drug abuse sa as to educate the children of the ill effects of the same.

> (Krishan Vaidya) Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I) Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN-H (21) F (9) 07/2017-IV-Drug-Dated: Shimla-171001 the Copy for information to:-

 The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Hiamchal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No. EDN-A-Kha (15)14/2016-dated: 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2017.

The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Eductaion, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

3 Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I) Himachal Pradesh